

SUPREME COURT
FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Gil N. Mileikowsky, M.D.,

Petitioner/Appellant

v.

West Hills Hospital Medical Center and Medical Staff of West Hills Medical Center, Medical Staff of West Hills Hospital Medical Center, Hospital Corporation of America a/k/a HCA, Inc., John D. Harwell, and James R. Lahana,

Respondents/Respondents.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal
Second Appellate District, Division Eight
Case No. B186238

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Charles M. Kagay – SBN 73377
SPIEGEL LIAO & KAGAY, LLP
388 Market Street, Suite 900
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 956-5959
cmk@slksf.com

Paul Hittelman – SBN 33449
LAW OFFICES OF PAUL M.
HITTELMAN
12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 15th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1023
Telephone: (310) 442-0555
pmhpc@earthlink.net

Table of Contents

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III.	THE PETITION PRESENTS NO GROUNDS FOR SUPREME COURT REVIEW	2
	A. The Courts of Appeal Are Not in Disagreement	3
	B. This Case Does Not Raise an Issue of Statewide Importance	4
	C. The Decision Below Does Not Hamper Peer Review	7
IV.	CONCLUSION	13

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Anton v. San Antonio Community Hosp.</i> (1977) 19 Cal.3d 802	5
<i>In re Marriage of Shaban</i> (2001) 88 Cal.App.4th 398	4
<i>Lee v. Blue Shield v. California</i> (2007) 154 Cal.App.4th 1369	5
<i>Metadure Corp. v. United States</i> (1984) 6 Cl.Ct. 61	7
<i>Mileikowsky v. Tenet Healthsystem</i> (2005) 128 Cal.App.4th 531	3, 5-7, 11
<i>Mileikowsky v. West Hills Hospital and Medical Center</i> (2007) 154 Cal.App.4th 752	5-7, 9-11
<i>Webman v. Little Company of Mary Hospital</i> (1995) 39 Cal.App.4th 592	12

Statutes

Business and Professions Code § 809	8
Business and Professions Code § 809 <i>et seq.</i>	5
Business and Professions Code § 809.2	3, 5, 6, 9, 10
Business and Professions Code § 809.2(b)	8, 12
